504201220 01/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4247896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMI PASANEN	12/08/2016
JUSSI AKERBERG	12/08/2016
ARVO JARVINEN	12/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AW-ENERGY OY	
Street Address:	VANHA NURMIJARVENTIE 85	
City:	VANTAA	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-01730	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15318949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)754-2845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-754-2862
Email: kbl@dewittross.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER M. SCHERER, DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS S.C.

Address Line 1: 13935 BISHOP'S DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BROOKFIELD, WISCONSIN 53005-6605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56869.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER M. SCHERER	
SIGNATURE: /Christopher M. Scherer/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPTO--170127--56869-001--Executed_Assignment (B0475346xBE35E)#page1.tif source=USPTO--170127--56869-001--Executed_Assignment (B0475346xBE35E)#page2.tif

PATENT 504201220 REEL: 041112 FRAME: 0063

ASSIGNMENT

500	1 5 20	a grown pe		۸.
3/12/			₽ĄS	٠.

ami Pasanen of Lummetie 3 D 32, FI-01300 Vanta				aa, Finland		
Name		Street	City	Country		
Jussi Akerberg of		Pakastiaisenkuja 2C, FI-02660 Espoo, Finland				
Name		Street	City	Country		
Arvo Jarvinen	of	Koivumaentie 1	3 F 2, FI-01230 V	/antaa, Finland		
Name		Street	City	Country		

hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention for which the following applications for Invention have been filed:

Docket No.	Country	Application No.	Filling Date
	WO	PCT/FI2014/050485	2014-06-18
56869.001	US	15/318,949	2016-12-14

Title:	WAVE ENERGY	<u> RECOVERY</u>	<u>APPARATUS</u>	<u>WITH AN</u>	TRANSFER
*********	<u>ARRANGEMEN</u>		***************************************	*************************************	

WHEREAS:

AW-ENERGY OY, Vanha Nurmijarventie 85, FI-01730 Vantaa, Finland, called ASSIGNEE are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells (sell), assigns (assign) and transfers (transfer) to said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said ASSIGNEES of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said ASSIGNEES, to said invention, said application, or any Letters Patent that may be granted

RECORDED: 01/27/2017

therefrom, and if said ASSIGNEES, or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that he/she (they) will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEES.

And, ASSIGNOR further covenants that they will at all times communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him/her (them), and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

ASSIGNOR authorize the ASSIGNEES or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument, if necessary or desirable, the filing date and serial number or other identifying information for the application referred to above.

Inventor: Samt Pasagen	Date: <u> </u>
Witness: Marine	Date:
Witness: All Sorre Hotelines	Date:
Inventor Jussi Akerberg	Date: 8.12. 68/6
Witness:	Date:
Witness: Jan Backings	Date:
Inventor: Aryo Jaryinen	Date: <u>\$, /2, 2+/C</u>
Witness:	Date:
Witness: 1	Date: